Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh



Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Date: 18/2/2021

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.38

Nomination for 5-day Short Training on "Public

Procurement (S1) for the Junior Level Offcials".

Reference:

Subject:

Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-169 Dated:

10/02/2021

This is to confirm you that your concern letter for the training programme on "5-day Short Training on Public Procurement (S1) for the Junior Level Officials" training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh, Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj from 27 February 2021 To 03 March 2021. Details of the 03 (Three) participants is given below-

Course No. S1-R(B-04) 27 February 2021 to 03 March 2021

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
01.	Ranandu	Admin & Finance Wing	0175720778
	Chakraborty	Department of	rananducha@gmail.com
	Accountant	Agricultural	
		Extension,	
		Khamarbari, Dhaka	
02.	Md. Jahid Hasan	Admin & Finance Wing	01911599298
	Cashier	Department of	jahidhasandae89@gmail.com
		Agricultural	
		Extension,	
		Khamarbari, Dhaka	
03.	Sohel Rana	Upazila Agriculture	01622515544
	Office Assistant	Office	sheikhsrana44@gmail.com
	Cum-Computer	Tarail, Kishorganj	
	Operator		
	1		/ ДМ. /

18-2-2021

Md. Alimuzzaman Miah Director

Training Co-Ordinator, IMED

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.38/1(17)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Director, Administration & Finance Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 2) Additional Director, Additional Director Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Dhaka Region, Dhaka
- 3) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 4) Upazila Agriculture Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office, Tarail, Kishorganj
- 5) Assistant Director (Finance) (Incharge), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 6) Accountant, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 7) Auditor, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 8) Head Assistant, Additional Director Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Dhaka Region, Dhaka
- 9) Budget Officer (Incharge), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 10) Budget Officer, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- $11) \ Audit \ Super \ (Current), \ Department \ of \ Agricultural \ Extension \ (DAE)$
- 12) Accountant, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- $13) \ Head \ Assistant, \ Department \ of \ Agricultural \ Extension \ (DAE)$
- 14) Senior Accountant, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 15) Auditor, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- $16) \ Cashier, \ Department \ of \ Agricultural \ Extension \ (DAE)$
- 17) Office Assistant Cum-Computer Operator, Upozila Agriculture Office Tarail, Kishorganj

Md. Alimuzzaman Miah Director

Date: 18/2/2021

২